provided that prior to the expenditures (or not later than 60 days following the expenditures), the 

issuer of the obligations takes official action declaring its intent to issue bonds to finance the 

expenditures.  This Resolution declares the intent of the County to issue special obligation bonds 

in the expected maximum principal amount of Seventy-five Million Dollars ($75,000,000) and 

use the proceeds to pay or reimburse expenditures for the costs of the Infrastructure 

Improvements.